II'IRl Revision 17.01.2019 Page: 1of 1

Certificate of Conformity H. Rand GmbH

%
GRIP FIX™ ProdctNo. 303420

www.GripFix.com

We herewith confirm that this product can get in contact with foods.

All ingredients in the above mentioned recipes are in accordance with the requirements of:

efsa — European Food Safety Authority:

Regulation (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food

Regulation (EG) Nr. 2023/2006 good manufacturing practice for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with
food

FDA - The American Federal Food Additives Regulation
21 CFR Ch. 1 (4-1-94 Edition) 8175.105 Adhesives

21 CFR Ch. 1 (4-1-94 Edition) 8176.170 Components of paper and paperboard in
contact with aqueous and fatty foods

21 CFR Ch. 1 (4-1-94 Edition) 8176.180 Components of paper and paperboard in
contact with dry food

TSCA Section 13 — Imports to the U.S.
All ingredients are listed in the TSCA Inventory.

H. Rand GmbH, Dieselstr. 19-21, D- 67141 Neuhofen, Germany
Tel.: +49 6236 408800, Fax: +49 6236 408801, rand@rand-online.com, www.rand-online.com

Grip Fix America Inc., 80 Pine Street 24th Floor, New York, NY 10005, USA Telephone +1 (832)
588-0467, Clayton.Beaver@GripFix.com, www.gripfix.com



